Data sheet 6ES7523-1BL00-0AA0
SIMATIC S7-1500 Digital input/output module, DI16x 24 V DC BA,
16 channels in groups of 16, Input delay typ. 3.2 ms Input type 3 (IEC
61131), DQ16X24 V DC/0.5A BA; 16 channels in groups of 8; 4 A
per group; Delivery incl. front connector Push-in
General information
Product type designation DI 16x24VDC / DQ16x24VDC/0.5A BA
HW functional status FS01
Firmware version V1.0.0
● FW update possible Yes
Product function
● I&M data Yes; I&M0 to I&M3
● Prioritized startup Yes
Engineering with
● STEP 7 TIA Portal configurable/integrated from
version
V13 / V13
● STEP 7 configurable/integrated from version V5.5 SP3 / -
● PROFIBUS from GSD version/GSD revision V1.0 / V5.1
● PROFINET from GSD version/GSD revision V2.3 / -
Operating mode
● DI Yes
● Counter No
● DQ Yes
● DQ with energy-saving function No
6ES7523-1BL00-0AA0 Subject to change without notice
Page 1/5 06/16/2020 © Copyright Siemens
● PWM No
● Oversampling No
● MSI Yes
● MSO Yes
Supply voltage
Rated value (DC) 24 V